25
D
C
 F
IL
T
E
R

FSM (FSN RoHS Compliant)
New Design can use FFV Range
HOW TO ORDER
FSM
Series
FSM = Standard
FSN = RoHS Compliant
2
Case Size
2 = Standard
6
Dielectric
6 = Polypropylene
A
Voltage
Code
A = 750Vdc
C = 900Vdc
L = 1000Vdc
U = 1150Vdc
V = 1350Vdc
0546
Capacitance
Code
0 + pF code
0546 = 54μF
0336 = 33μF
0206 = 20μF
etc.
K
Capacitance
Tolerances
K = ±10%
– –
Terminal Code
– – = Standard
(Male Threaded)
– medium power film capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
26
D
C
 F
IL
T
E
R
IN
G
Choice of voltage:
V1 ≤ Vndc
Repetitive surge:
1.1 Vndc – 1/3 of the time
Non-repetitive surge:
1.3 Vndc – 1 min./day
Occasional max. surge:
2 Vndc – 100 ms/day for Vndc = ≤ 1150 V
1.75 Vndc – 100 ms/day for Vndc = 1350 V
RMS current limits:
The currents given in the tables are maximum. The
thermal limits of the dielectric (85°C) must be respected.
The self-heating can be calculated from the series resis-
tance, Tg� and the thermal resistance given in the table
of values
ΔØ = P x Rth ≤ 85°C -Ø ambient
Rth: is given for still air with the capacitor not being
subjected to any other heat source.
P = (Irms)2 x Rs + π2 x C (V1 - V2)2 x fr x 10-4
Temperature measuring point*
Measurement of the case temperature (�B) together